

FROM: General Counsel (McLean)

Division of Competitive Services (D'Haeseleer)

RE: Docket No.011524-TX - Compliance investigation of S.F.M.&T. Inc. for apparent violation of Section 364.183(1), F.S., Access to Company Records.

This docket was opened in error. During staff's investigation S.F.M.&T. Inc. produced phone records indicating that the 2001 Data Request was sent via fax on July 10, 2001. Therefore, a compliance investigation is not warranted at this time and the docket should be closed administratively.

cc: Division of Legal Services (B. Keating) Division of Competitive Services (Fondo)

ok Smr 1/01

DOCUMENT NUMBER - DATE

15726 DEC 18 a

FPSC-COMMISSION CLERK

. . 9